05.02.49. Kitzbuehel

course name: Streif

course length: 3500 m

vertical drop: 850 m
weather: ideal
snow: powder

1. Egon Schoepf
2. Edi Mall
3. Luis Seyrling
4. Peppi Salvenmoser
5. Karl Fahrner
6, Fritz Huber jr
7, Walter Schuster
hc Peppi Maurrer
8, Eberhardt Kneissl
DNF:
Oto Linherr

* new course record

05.02.49.

1. Resi Hammerer

hc Mirl Fischer-Buchner

2. Lydia Gstrein

3. Mariedl Mayer
hc Lia Leismueller

* new course record

AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

FRG
AUT

AUT

AUT
FRG

AUT

AUT
FRG

Downhill, men

3.03.4*
3.08.8
3.14.4
3.15.0
3.16.4
3.17,0
3.18,0

3.21.0
3.21,8

(2™ best split-time),

Downhill, women
3.35.4%
3.37.2
3.48.4

4.03.4
4.07.4

gl**



** German racers were not alowed to compete for 5 years after the World War I1.

To bypass this restriction, organizers enlisted them in category of “tourist guests”,

which was frequent for many Swiss races, notably Parsenn Derby. Now after so many
decades, we may disregard this obstacle, and include their results among the official ones,

albeit hors concourse.



