course name: Streif course length: 3500 m vertical drop: 850 m

weather: ideal snow: powder

1. Egon Schoepf	AUT	3.03.4*	
2. Edi Mall	AUT	3.08.8	
3. Luis Seyrling4. Peppi Salvenmoser5. Karl Fahrner6, Fritz Huber jr7, Walter Schuster	AUT AUT AUT AUT AUT	3.14.4 3.15.0 3.16.4 3.17,0 3.18,0	
hc Peppi Maurrer 8, Eberhardt Kneissl	FRG AUT	3.21.0 3.21,8	g1**

DNF:

Oto Linherr AUT (2nd best split-time),

05.02.49.

Downhill, women

1. Resi Hammerer	AUT	3.35.4*	g1
hc Mirl Fischer-Buchner	FRG	3.37.2	
2. Lydia Gstrein	AUT	3.48.4	
3. Mariedl Mayer	AUT	4.03.4	g2
hc Lia Leismueller	FRG	4.07.4	

^{*} new course record

^{*} new course record

** German racers were not alowed to compete for 5 years after the World War II. To bypass this restriction, organizers enlisted them in category of "tourist guests", which was frequent for many Swiss races, notably Parsenn Derby. Now after so many decades, we may disregard this obstacle, and include their results among the official ones, albeit hors concourse.